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07902: Life tables, by sex, age x, contents and year

Survivors (per 100 
000) at age x, lx

Death (per 100 000) 
at age x to x+1, dx

Life expectancy - 
remaining years at 

age x, ex

Probability of death 
at age x (per 1 000) 
(Ungraduated), qx

1979 1979 1979 1979
Males 0 years 100000 1010 72.18 10.096

1 year 98990 64 71.91 0.647
2 years 98926 52 70.95 0.524
3 years 98874 46 69.99 0.464
4 years 98829 47 69.02 0.474
5 years 98782 64 68.05 0.646
6 years 98718 31 67.10 0.310
7 years 98687 65 66.12 0.662
8 years 98622 30 65.16 0.300
9 years 98592 38 64.18 0.383
10 years 98555 23 63.21 0.231
11 years 98532 35 62.22 0.351
12 years 98497 12 61.24 0.118
13 years 98486 32 60.25 0.324
14 years 98454 47 59.27 0.476
15 years 98407 57 58.30 0.581
16 years 98350 62 57.33 0.631
17 years 98288 84 56.37 0.856
18 years 98204 134 55.41 1.369
19 years 98069 128 54.49 1.300
20 years 97942 114 53.56 1.165
21 years 97828 121 52.62 1.238
22 years 97707 80 51.69 0.821
23 years 97626 104 50.73 1.069
24 years 97522 109 49.78 1.114
25 years 97413 90 48.84 0.929
26 years 97323 96 47.88 0.988
27 years 97227 91 46.93 0.937
28 years 97136 135 45.97 1.394
29 years 97000 102 45.04 1.052
30 years 96898 109 44.08 1.122
31 years 96789 85 43.13 0.880
32 years 96704 108 42.17 1.115
33 years 96596 126 41.22 1.300
34 years 96471 116 40.27 1.199
35 years 96355 121 39.32 1.257
36 years 96234 142 38.37 1.475
37 years 96092 158 37.42 1.643
38 years 95934 148 36.48 1.542
39 years 95786 230 35.54 2.398
40 years 95557 201 34.62 2.106
41 years 95355 194 33.69 2.036
42 years 95161 225 32.76 2.362
43 years 94936 283 31.84 2.977
44 years 94654 355 30.93 3.752
45 years 94299 349 30.05 3.697
46 years 93950 331 29.16 3.522
47 years 93619 380 28.26 4.055
48 years 93239 481 27.37 5.160



49 years 92758 489 26.51 5.274
50 years 92269 478 25.65 5.177
51 years 91791 684 24.78 7.452
52 years 91107 717 23.96 7.871
53 years 90390 742 23.15 8.212
54 years 89648 756 22.33 8.428
55 years 88892 816 21.52 9.177
56 years 88077 898 20.71 10.193
57 years 87179 1066 19.92 12.228
58 years 86113 1082 19.16 12.566
59 years 85031 1228 18.40 14.438
60 years 83803 1242 17.66 14.825
61 years 82561 1497 16.92 18.130
62 years 81064 1545 16.22 19.055
63 years 79519 1680 15.53 21.133
64 years 77839 1802 14.85 23.154
65 years 76036 1882 14.19 24.750
66 years 74155 2039 13.54 27.503
67 years 72115 2011 12.91 27.891
68 years 70104 2147 12.27 30.632
69 years 67956 2499 11.64 36.777
70 years 65457 2768 11.06 42.291
71 years 62689 2712 10.53 43.255
72 years 59977 2773 9.98 46.235
73 years 57204 2963 9.44 51.798
74 years 54241 3059 8.93 56.394
75 years 51182 3247 8.44 63.432
76 years 47936 3448 7.97 71.932
77 years 44488 3404 7.55 76.526
78 years 41083 3609 7.14 87.836
79 years 37475 3386 6.78 90.347
80 years 34089 3388 6.40 99.401
81 years 30700 3015 6.05 98.219
82 years 27685 3219 5.66 116.255
83 years 24466 3100 5.33 126.715
84 years 21366 2845 5.04 133.168
85 years 18521 2597 4.73 140.239
86 years 15924 2424 4.42 152.231
87 years 13499 2068 4.13 153.190
88 years 11432 2091 3.78 182.873
89 years 9341 2077 3.52 222.386
90 years 7264 1483 3.38 204.132
91 years 5781 1436 3.12 248.322
92 years 4345 1001 2.98 230.430
93 years 3344 885 2.73 264.591
94 years 2459 754 2.53 306.634
95 years 1705 495 2.43 290.260
96 years 1210 411 2.22 339.914
97 years 799 326 2.10 407.830
98 years 473 140 2.20 295.930
99 years 333 129 1.92 388.125
100 years 204 77 1.82 378.855
101 years 127 70 1.62 550.671
102 years 57 13 2.00 234.072
103 years 44 8 1.46 189.842
104 years 35 32 0.68 909.282
105 years 3 0 1.50 0.000



106 years 3 3 0.50 1000.000
Females 0 years 100000 737 78.82 7.366

1 year 99263 52 78.40 0.521
2 years 99212 35 77.44 0.353
3 years 99177 30 76.47 0.298
4 years 99147 31 75.49 0.315
5 years 99116 13 74.52 0.135
6 years 99103 26 73.53 0.261
7 years 99077 12 72.55 0.126
8 years 99064 25 71.56 0.252
9 years 99039 6 70.57 0.062
10 years 99033 9 69.58 0.091
11 years 99024 24 68.58 0.246
12 years 99000 12 67.60 0.124
13 years 98987 25 66.61 0.250
14 years 98963 22 65.63 0.222
15 years 98941 29 64.64 0.290
16 years 98912 10 63.66 0.099
17 years 98902 33 62.67 0.335
18 years 98869 40 61.69 0.402
19 years 98829 30 60.71 0.300
20 years 98800 26 59.73 0.265
21 years 98773 43 58.74 0.431
22 years 98731 26 57.77 0.263
23 years 98705 42 56.78 0.427
24 years 98663 46 55.81 0.466
25 years 98617 33 54.83 0.333
26 years 98584 46 53.85 0.469
27 years 98538 27 52.88 0.276
28 years 98511 31 51.89 0.313
29 years 98480 57 50.91 0.580
30 years 98423 23 49.94 0.235
31 years 98400 51 48.95 0.521
32 years 98348 31 47.97 0.313
33 years 98318 48 46.99 0.484
34 years 98270 55 46.01 0.556
35 years 98215 44 45.04 0.449
36 years 98171 73 44.06 0.739
37 years 98099 62 43.09 0.632
38 years 98037 84 42.12 0.852
39 years 97953 106 41.15 1.080
40 years 97847 94 40.20 0.959
41 years 97754 97 39.23 0.993
42 years 97656 187 38.27 1.911
43 years 97470 135 37.34 1.382
44 years 97335 152 36.40 1.557
45 years 97184 199 35.45 2.044
46 years 96985 221 34.52 2.275
47 years 96764 143 33.60 1.481
48 years 96621 229 32.65 2.375
49 years 96392 265 31.73 2.745
50 years 96127 270 30.81 2.807
51 years 95857 300 29.90 3.134
52 years 95557 338 28.99 3.541
53 years 95218 375 28.09 3.937
54 years 94844 415 27.20 4.374
55 years 94429 410 26.32 4.347



56 years 94018 477 25.43 5.074
57 years 93541 464 24.56 4.957
58 years 93078 463 23.68 4.970
59 years 92615 549 22.79 5.930
60 years 92066 598 21.93 6.496
61 years 91468 718 21.07 7.847
62 years 90750 758 20.23 8.347
63 years 89992 800 19.39 8.895
64 years 89192 974 18.56 10.923
65 years 88218 1076 17.76 12.201
66 years 87141 1058 16.98 12.140
67 years 86083 1306 16.18 15.167
68 years 84778 1555 15.42 18.346
69 years 83222 1382 14.70 16.610
70 years 81840 1569 13.94 19.170
71 years 80271 1811 13.20 22.560
72 years 78460 1766 12.50 22.504
73 years 76695 2139 11.77 27.891
74 years 74556 2227 11.09 29.871
75 years 72328 2581 10.42 35.690
76 years 69747 2950 9.79 42.298
77 years 66797 3074 9.20 46.013
78 years 63723 3475 8.62 54.526
79 years 60249 3535 8.09 58.671
80 years 56714 3903 7.56 68.822
81 years 52811 3976 7.08 75.295
82 years 48834 4060 6.62 83.133
83 years 44775 4352 6.17 97.194
84 years 40423 4391 5.78 108.618
85 years 36032 4057 5.43 112.595
86 years 31975 3767 5.05 117.819
87 years 28208 3806 4.66 134.910
88 years 24402 3882 4.31 159.093
89 years 20520 3337 4.03 162.626
90 years 17183 3171 3.71 184.532
91 years 14012 2998 3.44 213.959
92 years 11014 2727 3.24 247.553
93 years 8288 1895 3.14 228.630
94 years 6393 1473 2.92 230.358
95 years 4920 1341 2.65 272.457
96 years 3580 1085 2.45 303.147
97 years 2494 734 2.30 294.447
98 years 1760 675 2.05 383.276
99 years 1085 388 2.01 357.161
100 years 698 257 1.84 367.663
101 years 441 212 1.62 480.322
102 years 229 108 1.66 471.483
103 years 121 31 1.70 253.741
104 years 90 47 1.10 523.239
105 years 43 32 0.76 736.403
106 years 11 11 0.50 1000.000


